TABLE 29

ABRIDGED L FE

TABLE FOR TOTAL POPULATION, AND BY SEX:

TOTAL POPULATION

MISSOURI 2007

AVERAGE
AGE INTERVAL PROPORTION DYING OF 100,000 BORN ALIVE STATIONARY POPULATION REMAINING
LIFETIME
AVERAGE
PROPORTION OF NUMBER OF
PERIOD OF LIFE |PERSONS ALIVE AT| NUMBER LIVING AT NUMBER DYING IN THE AGE IN THIS AND ALL YEARS
BETWEEN TWO BEGINNING OF AGE| BEGINNING OF AGE DURING AGE INTERVAL SUBSEQUENT AGE OF LIFE
EXACT AGES INTERVAL DYING INTERVAL INTERVAL INTERVALS REMAINING
STATED IN YEARS|DURING INTERVAL AT
BEGINNING
OF AGE
INTERVAL
X TO X + N Q 1 D L T E
N X X N X N X X X
00 TO 01 .0075 100,000 749 99,331 7,736,764 77 .4
01 TO 05 .0014 99,251 139 396,671 7,637,633 77.0
05 TO 10 .0009 99,112 85 495,331 7,260,762 73.1
10 TO 15 .0009 99,027 88 496,936 6,765,631 68.1
15 TO 20 .0039 98,939 390 493,800 6,250,495 63.2
20 TO 25 .0053 98,549 520 491,469 5,756,695 58.4
25 TO 30 .0049 98,029 479 488,965 5,265,226 53.7
30 TO 35 .0065 97,550 633 486,261 4,776,261 49.0
35 TO 40 .0077 96,917 767 482,841 4,290,020 46.3
40 TO 45 .0123 96,170 1,180 478,111 3,807,179 39.6
45 T0 50 .0187 94,990 1,777 470,831 3,329,068 35.0
50 TO 55 .0272 93,213 2,539 460,093 2,858,237 30.7
55 TO 60 .0368 90,6746 3,334 445,495 2,398,144 26 .4
60 TO 65 .0551 87,340 4,816 425,239 1,952,649 22 .4
65 TO 70 .0874 82,524 7,209 395,281 1,527,410 18.5
70 TO0 75 .1283 75,315 9,662 353,118 1,132,129 15.0
75 TO 80 .1982 65,653 13,013 296,286 779,011 11.9
80 TO 85 .2924 52,640 15,391 223,962 482,725 9.2
85 AND UP 1.0000 37,249 37,249 258,783 258,783 6.9




TABLE 29 (CONT.

ABRIDGED LIFE TABLE FOR TOTAL POPULATION, AND BY SEX:

MALE POPULATION

MISSOURI 2007

AVERAGE
AGE INTERVAL PROPORTION DYING OF 100,000 BORN ALIVE STATIONARY POPULATION REMAINING
LIFETIME
AVERAGE
PROPORTION OF NUMBER OF
PERIOD OF LIFE |PERSONS ALIVE AT NUMBER LIVING AT NUMBER DYING IN THE AGE IN THIS AND ALL YEARS
BETWEEN TWO BEGINNING OF AGE; BEGINNING OF AGE DURING AGE INTERVAL SUBSEQUENT AGE OF LIFE
EXACT AGES INTERVAL DYING INTERVAL INTERVAL INTERVALS REMAINING
STATED IN YEARS|DURING INTERVAL AT
BEGINNING
OF AGE
INTERVAL
X TO X + N Q 1 D L T E
N X X N X N X X X
00 TO 01 .0082 100,000 818 99,265 7,662,158 76.6
01 TO 05 .0015 99,182 144 396,385 7,362,893 76.2
05 TO 10 .0009 99,038 91 494,947 6,966,508 70.3
10 TO 15 .0010 98,947 96 494,525 6,671,561 65.4
15 TO 20 .0054 98,851 537 493,036 5,977,036 60.5
20 TO 25 .0079 98,314 772 489,664 5,486,000 55.8
25 T0 30 .0067 97,542 652 486,076 4,994,336 51.2
30 TO 35 .0088 96,890 852 482,606 4,508,260 46.5
35 TO 40 .0101 96,038 970 477,928 4,025,854 41.9
40 TO 45 .0146 95,068 1,385 472,134 3,567,926 37.3
45 TO 50 .0234 93,683 2,189 463,360 3,075,792 32.8
50 TO 55 .0350 91,494 3,198 449,955 2,612,432 28.6
55 TO 60 .0669 88,296 4,160 431,667 2,162,477 26.5
60 TO 65 .0697 84,156 5,867 406,722 1,730,810 20.6
65 TO 70 .1063 78,289 8,326 371,147 1,324,088 16.9
70 TO 75 .1566 69,963 10,953 322,736 952,941 13.6
75 TO 80 .2383 59,010 14,060 259,814 630,205 10.7
80 TO 85 .34659 44,950 15,547 184,379 370,391 8.2
85 AND UP 1.0000 29,403 29,403 186,012 186,012 6.3




TABLE 29 (CONT.)

ABRIDGED LIFE

TABLE FOR TOTAL POPULATION, AND BY SEX:

FEMALE POPULATION

MISSOURI 2007

AVERAGE
AGE INTERVAL PROPORTION DYING OF 100,000 BORN ALIVE STATIONARY POPULATION REMAINING
LIFETIME
AVERAGE
PROPORTION OF NUMBER OF
PERIOD OF LIFE |PERSONS ALIVE AT| NUMBER LIVING AT NUMBER DYING IN THE AGE IN THIS AND ALL YEARS
BETWEEN TWO BEGINNING OF AGE| BEGINNING OF AGE DURING AGE INTERVAL SUBSEQUENT AGE OF LIFE
EXACT AGES INTERVAL DYING INTERVAL INTERVAL INTERVALS REMAINING
STATED IN YEARS|DURING INTERVAL AT
BEGINNING
OF AGE
INTERVAL
X TO X + N Q 1 D L T E
N X X N X N X X X
00 TO 01 .0068 100,000 676 99,401 8,002,843 80.0
01 TO 05 .0013 99,324 133 396,974 7,903,642 79.6
05 T0 10 .0008 99,191 79 495,738 7,506,468 75.7
10 TO 15 .0008 99,112 80 495,370 7,010,730 70.7
15 TO 20 .0024 99,032 235 496,610 6,515,360 65.8
20 TO 25 .0024 98,797 260 493,405 6,020,750 60.9
25 T0 30 .0031 98,557 305 492,056 5,527,345 56.1
30 T0 35 .0062 98,252 410 490,292 5,035,289 51.2
35 T0 40 .0053 97,842 521 487,992 4,566,997 46 .5
40 TO 45 .0100 97,321 975 484,329 4,057,005 41.7
45 T0 50 .0141 96,346 1,363 478,545 3,572,676 37.1
50 TO 55 .0199 94,983 1,887 470,458 3,094,131 32.6
55 T0 60 .0272 93,096 2,537 459,522 2,623,673 28.2
60 TO 65 .0417 90,559 3,779 643,894 2,164,151 23.9
65 TO0 70 .0704 86,780 6,106 419,478 1,720,257 19.8
70 TO 75 .1043 80,674 8,617 383,386 1,300,779 16.1
75 T0 80 .1678 72,257 12,127 332,114 917,393 12.7
80 TO 85 .2569 60,130 15,449 261,878 585,279 9.7
85 AND UP 1.0000 64,681 66,681 323,401 323,401 7.2






